PROPOSED RETAIL ENERGY SURVEY

We would appreciate your help in evaluating the product described in the attached survey.

SECTION 1













COMPANY DESCRIPTION:  As a result of recent utilities deregulation efforts in states such as Pennsylvania and California, many new companies are entering the national energy market.  As a result, consumers are finally able to choose their own energy service provider.  The proposed company is a retail energy provider capable of supplying all electricity needs at a lower cost while possessing the potential to provide additional utility services including cable, internet, and phone service.  

SECTION 2____________________________________________________________________________________

PRODUCT FEATURES:
Now we need your help in determining the best possible product offering for your energy needs.   The following descriptions will aid you in evaluating possible attributes:

Customer Savings:

10% - Save 10% off your current electricity bill

5% - Save 5% off your current electricity bill

None – Electricity rates and charges remain the same


Long-Term Contracts:

2 Years – Able to lock-in electricity rates for the next 2 years

1 Year – Able to lock-in electricity rates for the next 1 year


None – no ability to lock-in future electricity rates

Environmentally Friendly Power:

Yes – the company maximizes the use of environmentally friendly energy sources to provide electricity (i.e.

         Hydropower, Windmills)

No – the company uses traditional sources for electric power generation (i.e., coal, natural gas, etc.)

Cancellation Fees:


$50 – charged $50 to cancel service and return to original utility provider


$25 – charged $25 to cancel service and return to original utility provider


None – no charge to cancel service and return to original utility provider

Energy Supplier:


NewPower.com – new energy provider formed after recent utility deregulation 


Strategic Alliance – energy provider formed as a new strategic alliance between Enron, AOL, and IBM.

Billing Alternatives:


Online – All billing operations conducted online


Paper – No change to traditional paper billing operations

Additional Services Available:


None – Company provides electricity only


Electric and Gas – Company provides both electric and gas through one consolidated bill


Electric,Gas,Internet, and Phone(All) – All household electric, gas, internet, and phone services provided by

           one company on one consolidated bill

DIRECTIONS:

You will be presented with a series of potential service packages.   For each offering, estimate the likelihood that you would choose the company with the given features for the given cost savings, versus all other electricity providers in the market.  Check the box above the number that best describes your likelihood of selection.

Do not choose from among the packages; answer each question as a standalone question.  Assume that each choice is the only option available and you are in the market for electricity.  

By law your electric utility is required to provide the same high quality, reliable service regardless of your choice of energy provider. By choosing an electricity provider, such as the proposed company, there will be no impact on your service.  Specifically, reliable service will be provided over existing power lines.

1)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

2)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  1 year
Environmentally Friendly:  No

Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance   Billing:  Paper
 Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
3)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
4)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  No 

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance    Billing:  Online    Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
5)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  1 year
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes 
Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
6)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Paper
Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
7)
Savings:  None
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance   Billing:  Online
   Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

        


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
8)
Savings:  None
Contract:  1 years
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Paper
Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
9)
Savings:  None
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  No

Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
10)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Paper
Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
11)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  1 year
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance    Billing:  Online    Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
12)
Savings:  10%
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  No 

Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

13)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

14)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  1 year
Environmentally Friendly:  No 

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

15)
Savings:  5%
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance    Billing:  Paper 
  Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

16)
Savings:  None
Contract:  2 years
Environmentally Friendly:  No 

Cancellation Fees:  $50


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Paper
Additional Services:  All

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

17)
Savings:  None
Contract:  1 year
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes
   
Cancellation Fees:  None


Supplier:  NewPower
Billing:  Online
Additional Services:  None

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely

18)
Savings:  None
Contract:  None
Environmentally Friendly:  Yes

Cancellation Fees:  $25


Supplier:  Strategic Alliance    Billing:  Online    Additional Services:  Electric and Gas

Likelihood of switching to this energy provider:

_ FORMCHECKBOX 
_________ FORMCHECKBOX 
  ________ FORMCHECKBOX 
________ FORMCHECKBOX 
_______ FORMCHECKBOX 





1

2

3

4

5

         


     Won’t Switch        Unlikely            Indifferent          Very likely     Absolutely
________________________________________________________________________________________________

Now, we’d like to ask you a few questions about your reactions to this product.

In deciding whether to switch to a new energy service provider, what is the single most important factor to you?

Finally, we’d like to ask you a few questions about yourself.

1. Gender:  (Please check)     Male   FORMCHECKBOX 

  Female
     FORMCHECKBOX 



2. Marital status:     Single  FORMCHECKBOX 
        Married   FORMCHECKBOX 
        Other   FORMCHECKBOX 



3. What type of residence do you live in?     Home  FORMCHECKBOX 
       Apartment FORMCHECKBOX 
  

4. If apartment, do you pay utility bills separate from rent?   Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 
       No FORMCHECKBOX 
  

5. Do you have access to the internet?   Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 
       No FORMCHECKBOX 
  

6. Do you use AOL for your internet service provider?  Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 
       No FORMCHECKBOX 
  

7.    Finally, please check your approximate total household income.

< $25,000   FORMCHECKBOX 
             $25,000-50,000  FORMCHECKBOX 
           $50,000-75,000  FORMCHECKBOX 
          $75,000-100,000  FORMCHECKBOX 
          >$100,000
 FORMCHECKBOX 
    

Thank you; we appreciate your help!

















































